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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 322


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15TH SEPTEMBER, 2020/ BHADRAPADA 24,
1942 (SAKA)

ESTABLISHMENT OF CRPF TRAINING CENTRE IN BANDIT AFFECTED
AREAS

†322. SHRI GANESH SINGH:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government establishes Central Reserve Police Force Training Centre in Bandit Affected Areas;

(b) if so, the details of the proposal pending/under consideration,
State-wise;

(c) whether the proposal to establish Central Reserve Police Force Training Centre in between Gram Chandai and Chithara of Satna district in Madhya Pradesh beside Allahabad-Mumbai Railway line is under consideration; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)


(a) & (b) There is no proposal pending/ under consideration with the

Government to establish Central Reserve Police Force Training Centre in Bandit Affected Areas.

(c)       No, Sir.

(d)      Does not arise.

